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Bates, Tamara

Subject: FW: Development Charges for green space 

From: Erica Hall < >  
Sent: Wednesday, May 1, 2024 1:50 AM 
To: Bates, Tamara <Tamara.Bates@hamilton.ca>; clerk@hamilton.ca; Office of the Mayor 
<Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, Cameron 
<Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Hwang, Tammy 
<Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt <Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom 
<Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Danko, John-Paul <John-
Paul.Danko@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff <Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; 
Tadeson, Mark <Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex 
<Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Spadafora, Mike <Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted 
<Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: Development Charges for green space  

 External Email: Use caution with links and attachments 

Hi Everyone, 

I’m asking you all to please vote to end the reduction of development charges on green space.  We need to 
grow food and keep our wetlands for the future health of the people in our region and beyond.  If companies 
really want to build on green space, they should not get a discount to do it. 

The land surrounding the airport was designated industrial before Covid and climate change was noticeable. 
Both of these things indicate relying on an airport as a source of income is a terrible idea.   

If you can’t stop development of the land at least make it less affordable to develop.  I understand you have 
competition with other municipalities for the tax dollars these companies will provide but if not now, in the 
future, we will need the farm land, carbon sinks and runoff protection this green space offers, much more than 
tax $$.  I’m sure you’ve heard the saying, “you can’t eat money.”  Please, think hard about that! 

Also, at a time when many people can’t afford a roof over their heads, the last thing those fighting to keep their 
head’s covered is the larger tax bill the DC discounts cause. 

Sincerely, 

Erica Hall 

5.2(z)




